


L=} crusH CUTTER AND WEED CUTTER ATTACHMENTS

The McCulloch Brush Cutter and Weed Cutter are auxiliary cutting
attachments designed for the fast, safe clearing of brush growth and
weeds. The complete assembly consists of a 57600 Drive Unit and an
optional 57610 Brush Cutter Kit or optional 57630 Weed Cutter Kit. The
combination Drive Unit and Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attachment can
be installed on any of the following McCulloch chain saw engines: Model
1-41, 1-51, 1-40, 1-50 MAC D30, D36, or on a Model 1-41 Power Unit.

DRIVE UNIT

The sturdy, lightweight Drive Unit transmits
the engine power to the cutting attachments.
Included in the Drive Unit is a Drive Shalft,
a Gear Housing Assembly, a Handle and
Control Assembly, and two Accessory Kits:
a Loose Parts Kit, P/N 57419, and a Con-
version Kit, P/N 57421.

The Loose Parts Kit contains all the parts
necessary for installing the Handle and
Control Assembly on the Drive Unit; the
Conversion Kit is used when converting a
chain saw engine to Brush Cutter or Weed
Cutter operation. The Illustrated Parts
List on page 11 shows the contents of both
Accessory Kits.

=
b SR L T - SRR

CUTTING ATTACHMENTS

The Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attach-
ment (whichever is installed) mounts on
the gear shaft in the gear housing and is
driven by a bevel and pinion gear in the
housing.

The Brush Cutter Attachment, while designed
for the speedy clearing of brush, can also
be used for low-level limbing and for the
felling of small trees up to six inches in
diameter,

The Weed Cutter Attachment includes a
Special Guard Assembly to protect the oper-
ator from the annoyance of pebbles, sticks
and other small objects thrown backwards

i b
(ﬂ:) s . SCREWS

. LOCEWASHERS

. WODDRUFF KEY

T

. COTTER Pl

5. MNUT (LEFT-HAND THEEAD)
. BRUISH CUTTER BLADE

. BLADE GUARD

. GHASS SHIELD

« BLADE CLAMP

10: BLADE ML

11. BLADE SPEIMG

Figure 1. Brush Cutter Attachment 57610




+ GRASS SHIELD SCREWS (HEX HEA D)
. BRACEET SCEEWS (ROUNMD HEAD)
. BRACKET MUTS

. GRASS SHIELD LOCKWASHERS

1

2

3

4

5. WOODRUFF KEY
&. COTTER PN

7o MUT [LEFT=HAMD THREAD]
B. GUARD ASSEMBLY

7. SHROUD ASSEMELY

10, WEED CUTTER BLADE

11. GRASS SHIELD

12, CLAMP ASSEMELY

13, HUB ASSIMAELY

14, BRACKET

Figure 2. Weed Cutter Attachment Kit 57630

by the rotation of the cutter blade. Figures ADAPTING YOUR CHAIN SAW ENGINE
i 1 and 2 show the parts contained in the Brush
! Cutter and Weed Cutter Attachment Kits.
To adapt your chain saw for use with the

NOTE Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attachments,
; carefully follow the instructions below which
i To make installation of the Drive Unit pertain to your particular saw.

and Cutter Attachments easier, all the
screws, nuts, washers, and gaskets
are identified by part number in sep-
; arate envelopes in the two Kits which
I are included with the Drive Unit.

Models 1-41, 1-51, 1-40, 1-50. Remove
the starter assembly, fan housing, clutch
guard, muffler, frame, bar adjusting screw,
air cleaner cover assembly, and air cleaner
screenmn.

Models MAC D30, D36. Remove the fan
housing, clutch guard, frame, bar adjusting
screw, muffler, air cleaner cover assembly,
and the air cleaner screen.

All Models. Lock the flywheel by inserting
a small pin or screw through the timing pin
hole in the underside of the crankcase cover
(Figures 3 and 4). Turn the clutch rotor
clockwise to loosen the clutch assembly.
Remove the clutch assembly, sprocket and
clutch drum assembly, and the sprocket
washer,

Model 1-41 Power Unit. Remove the starter
assembly, fan housing, muffler, air cleaner
Figure 3. Locking Flywheel cover assembly, and the air cleaner screen,




(Fan Housing Remaoved)
DRIVE UNIT INSTALLATION
1. Airbox Modification:

a. Cut out the Template, P/N 50448A,
and place it on the right side of the
airbox as shown in illustration on
template sheet. Center-punch the
three holes and remove the Template.

b. Place a small block of wood between
the right side of the airbox and the
carburetor and a grease-coated
cloth between the block of wood and
the right side of the carburetor. The
cloth will catch the metal drillings
and the wood will protect the carbu-
retor when the drill pushes through
the airbox wall.

c. Drill the large hole with a 1/2-inch
drill. Drill the two smaller holes
with a No. 4 drill (0.209-inch diam-
eter), File off the sharp edges around
the drilled holes. Remove the cloth
and the block of wood and clean the
metal scraps off the outside of the
airbox.

2. Feed the 9-1/2-inch Shut-off Wire (P/N
57466) between the bottom of the airbox and
the crankcase cylinder cooling fins, from
the exhaust side of the engine to the coil
side. Clamp the coil terminal (on the end
of the Shut-off Wire) on the terminal on the
coil (Figure 6).

Figure 4, Locking Pin Cutout in Flywheel

3. Remove the fuel vent orifice assembly
from the bar mounting pad and install the
Fuel Tank Vent Plug (P/N 57595). See
Figure 18. Install the Cover Plate Gasket
(P/N 57437), Cover Plate (P/N 50485), and
the Spacers (P/N 50484) on the bar mounting
studs and secure with two hex nuts (P/N
103729) (see Figure 18).

4, Install the Accessory Adapter on the
engine crankcase with three 1/4 x 1-1/8-
inch screws (P/N 103258) and three 1/4-
inch lockplates (P/N 36306). Insert the
prongs of the lockplates into the lockholes
in the adapter. Tighten the screws to 90 to

- I . ;
3 g -

F WIRE
LEAD OVER COIL TERMIMAL £

e
SE

Figure 6, Shut-off Connection




!

S

|

Figure 7. Installation of Adapter

120 inch/pounds torque (8 to 10 foot/pounds)
and bend up one edge of each lockplate to
hold the screws. (See Figure 7.)

5. Reinstall the clutch assembly (rotor,
spring, and shoes) but not the clutch drum,
Tighten the rotor to 180 to 240 inch/pounds
torque (15 to 20 foot/pounds).

6. Mount the Drive Unit on the Adapter
with four 1/4-20 x 1-inch screws (P/N
101982), four lock washers (P/N 100153),
and four 1/4-inch plain washers (P/N 100004)

Figure 8. Mounting Drive Unit

| THROTTLE
COMNTROL

| MARMESS |
| HANGER

Figure 9. Handle Bar Installation

as shown in Figure 8. The lockwashers
go between the head of the screw and the
plain washer.

7. Assemble the handle bar on the drive
shaft housing as shown in Figure 9 with
four 1/4-20 x 1-3/4-inch screws (P/N
102125), eight 1/4-inch plain washers (P/N
100004), and four 1/4-20 inch nuts (P/N
101143). The handle bar must be positioned
for the best balance of the Drive Unit, Note
that the throttle control is on the right hand
upright and that the bar is mounted off-center
to the left.

B. Assemble the Bellcrank on the Bellerank
‘Bracket with the Cotter Pin (see Figure 10).
Spread the ends of the Cotter Pin apart to
hold the Bellerank in place on the Bracket.

9, Thread the loose end of the Shut-off
Wire through the Governor Wire Clamp as
shown in Figure 11. Align the screw holes
on the Clamp with the screw hole (small
hole on left) drilled in the side of the air-
box, Put the Bellerank Bracket inside the
airbox and align its screw holes with the
two small airbox screw holes. Secure the
Governor Wire Clamp (on outside of air-
box) and the Bellcrank Bracket (on inside
of airbox) with two 10-24 x 3/8-inch long
screws (P/N 100415) and two 10-24 hex
nuts (P/N 101191).




Figure 10. Bellcrank Assembly

10. Insert the loose end of the Governor
Wire (leading from the Bearing housing on
the drive unit) into the Shut-off Wire con-
nection as shown in Figure 11.

11. Feed the end of the control cable
through the Special Grommet (P/N 57436).
Insert the end of the control cable through
the 1/2-inch hole drilled in the airbox and
hook the cable between the two prongs on
the Bellcrank, Slide the Special Grommet
toward the end of the control cable and
mount the Grommet on the 1/2-inch hole as
shown in Figure 10.

12. Remove the throttle governor lever from
the carburetor and install new Throttle Gov-
ernor Lever (P/N 51718). See Figure 12.

NOTE

If the Drive Unit installation is being
made on a Model 1-41 Power Unit, dis-
regard Instruction 12 above because the
new Throttle Governor Lever has already
been installed at the factory.

13. Install the ‘‘two-way bend’’ end of the
Throttle Link (P/N 57403) into the hole on the
top of the Bellcrank and the ““90° bend’’ end
into the top hole on the Throttle Governor
Lever. Install the throttle rod in the lower
hole as shown in Figure 12, Crimp the 90°
end with a pair of pliers to lock it securely
on the Throttle Governor Lever,

Figure 11. Mounting Special Grommet

NOTE

After completion of the above instruc-
tions, make the following two tests:

1:

Full throttle test. Squeeze the throttle
trigger and handle bar throttle con-
trol to make sure the throttle opens
all the way. If the throttle does not
open fully, remove the throttle link
from the throttle rod and shorten it
1/4-inch with a pair of pliers. Re-
place the link.

THROTTLE ROD =

\\

\ Tﬂmm.t LINK

(REF. }

Figure 12. Installing
Throttle Lever




2. Throttle control test. Squeeze the
throtile control on the handle bar
several times, If the throttle rod
sticks or binds, remove the trigger
from the airbox and move the trigger
retainer (P/N 104231) from the right
side of the trigger to the left side
(starter side of engine).

14. Reinstall the starter assembly (if re-
moved), fan housing, air cleaner screen,
and the air cleaner cover. Install the new
vented Fuel Cap Assembly on the fuel tank,

t CAUTION

Before reinstalling the fan housing,
make sure that no small screws, nuts,
or other small metallic objects are
clinging to the magnet on the flywheel,

15. Mount the new Special Muffler Assembly
on the engine with two 10-24 x 5/8-inch long
screws (P/N 102388). Make sure that the
muffler discharge faces toward the handle
brace,

16. Save all the chain saw parts removed
from the engine as these parts will be re-
quired later for normal chain saw operation.
An Airbox Hole Cover (to cover the three
holes drilled in the airbox) can be obtained
from vour McCulloch dealer,

INSTALLATION OF BRUSH CUTTER KIT

1. Mount the Blade Guard and the Grass
Shield on the gear housing drive shaft with
three 10-24 x 5/8-inch long screws (P/N
102388) and three No. 10 lockwashers (P/N
103174), (See Figure 13.)

2. Press the No. 3 Woodruff key (P/N
103862) into the keyway on the drive shatt,

3, Install the Blade Spring, the Blade Hub
Assembly, the Brush Cutter Blade (with the
teeth facing clockwise), the Blade Clamp
Assembly, and the 1/2-20 left-hand thread
nut (P/N 104455). Tighten the nul securely

Y
Fa S

i
"

e
L GRASE SHIZLL

LZE WASHES ]
HEX HEAD SCRPW s ] WODDREJFF KEY
A,

= J-_:

-
I

T '-.\
L /)—-—BLL:u AFRING
HUB AS5EMRLY

£ R BRLISH
- A LT //_'.'JTT"::
._.;E"' e

& a_
=

|
gt

Figure 13. Installation of Brush
Cutter Kit 57610

and align the drilled hole in the nut with the
drilled hole in the drive shatt,

NOTE

Do not back off the nut to align the hole
in the nut with the drive shaft hole. The
blade is friction driven to absorb cutting
impacts, and if the nut is not tight,
slippage and poor cutting will result,

4, Install the 3/32 x 1-inch cotter pin (P/N
100009} through the aligned holes and spread
the ends, forming them around the hex nut.




GUARD

SHROUD

GRASS SHIELD
ROLL PIMS
PRG WOOBRUFF KEY

LOCK WaSHER
HEX HEAD SCREW
HUS ASIEMELY

WEED CUTTER BLADE

CLAMP ASSERBELY

q = i /-‘— COTTER PIM
%‘)}7 HEX% MLIT

Figure 14. Installation of Weed
Cutter Kit 57630

INSTALLATION OF WEED CUTTER KIT

1. Assemble the Shroud Assembly onto the
Guard Assembly with the Bracket, three
10-24 x 3/8-inch long screws (P/N 100415),
and three 10-24 hex nuts (P/N 101191). (See
Figure 14,) Place the assembled parts on
the gear housing drive shaft.

2. Install the Grass Shield on the drive
shaft and secure the Grass Shield and the
Guard Assembly with three 10-24 x 5/8-
inch long screws (P/N 102388) and three
No. 10 lockwashers (P/N 103174).

3. Press the No. 3 IWondruff key (P/N
103882) into the keyway on the drive shaft.

4, 1Install the Blade Hub Assembly, the
Weed Cutter Blade, the Blade Clamp As-
sembly, and the 1/2-20 left-hand thread
nut (P/N 104455). Tighten the nut securely
and align the drilled hole in the nut with
the drilled hole in the drive shaft.

NOTE

Do not back off the nut to align the hole
with the drive shaft hole. The blade
is friction driven to absorb cutting
impacts, and if the nut is not tight,
slippage and poor cutting will result.

5. Install the 3/32 x 1-inch cotter pin (P/N
100009) through the aligned holes and spread
the ends of the cotter pin, forming them
around the hex nut,

FUEL

Mix one part McCulloch oil to twenty parts
gasoline or one part SAE 30 motor oil to
sixteen parts gasoline. Carefully follow
the FUEL instructions contained in the
Owner’s Manual when preparing the fuel
mixture,

L
FILLER
PLUG

Figure 15, Gear Housing Lubrication




Figure 16. Drive Shaft Housing
Lubrication

LUBRICATION

Th2 Drive Unit is lubricated with #310
Lubriplate when shipped from the factory.
After 500 hours of operation, disassemble
the gear housing and clean the gears and
interior parts of the gear housing. After
reassembling the gear housing, put one and
one-half ounces of #310 Lubriplate in the
gear housing and one and one-half ounces
of 140 gear oil into the drive shaft housing.
Clean and relubricate after each additional
500 hours of operation.

CARRYING HARNESS

Two types of carrying harness are available
for the Cutter Aftachments. The 52077
Harness Assembly is included with the Drive
Unit as standard equipment. However, if
your work demands a stronger, longer-
wearing harness, the optional Harness As-
sembly, P/N 57504, can be obtained from
yvour local McCulloch dealer.

Wear the carrying harness in the same
way as shown in Figure 17. The pad goes
over the left shoulder; the stabilizing strap
passes around the left side from the back
and snaps onto the ring in front. The snap
clamp with the roller, hooks on the harness
hanger on the drive shaft housing (Figure 18).

Adjust the harness buckles so that the com-
plete unit feels evenly balanced and com-
fortable with the blade a few inches above,
and parallel to, the ground., This is the
natural cutting position.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Starting - Follow the OPERATING INSTURC-
TIONS contained in the Owner's Manual
before operating the engine. Disregard all
instructions pertaining to the bar and chain.

Figure 17. Manner of Wearing Harness




At engine idle speed, the cutting blade should
remain stationary. To start the cutter blade
rotating, squeeze the throttle control on the
handle bar, opening the throttle, To stop the
cutier blade, release the throttle control
lever and the engine will return to idle speed.

Cutting - Cutting is controlled by moving
the drive unit by means of the bow-shaped
handle bar. Hold the cutter blade parallel
to the ground and squeeze the throttle con-
trol lever on the handle bar. When the blade
rotates at full cutting speed, begin cutting.
Although it is desirable that brush growth
be cut as close as possible to the ground,
be careful not to drive the cutting blade into
the ground or apainst rocks or hidden
boulders.

If the Brush Cutter is to be used for felling,
never cut trees that are more than six inches
in diameter.

If the cutting blade slips excessively while
cutting, the shaft nut should be tightened and
then re-locked, using a new cotter pin,

CAUTION

Make sure the cotter pin is in place
and in good condition. Due to the nature
of use, both the cotter pin and the nut
are subject to extreme wear and me-
chanical abuse which, if not checked,
can result in early failure,

GENERAL MAINTENANCE

While very little maintenance is required
for the unit, a routine inspection should be
made at least once each week. Wear will
be greatest at the cutting end of the unit and
the following parts should be thoroughly
checked during your inspection: the two
friction discs, Woodruff key, hex nut, and
the cotter pin,

Make sure the two friction discs, one bonded
to the blade hub, and the other to the blade
clamp (Figures 19 and 20) are not broken
or worn. If the keyways on the blade hub
or blade clamp are enlarged due to wear,
replace them. Heplace the Woodruffl key
if the fit is loose and sloppy.

l CAUTION

Do not attempt to operate the cutter
without a Woodruff key installed in the
shatt, If the key is not installed, the
gear shaft will not absorb the full force
of the blade when it accelerates or de-
celerates and the end of the gear shaft
will twist.

Blade Sharpening - Most McCulloch dealers

offer fast and efficient blade sharpening
service. 1If your local McCulloch dealer
does not provide this service, he will rec-
ommend an expert saw shop in your area.




it

Figure 18, Exploded View 37600 Drive Unil and Accessory Kils

10




Index Pari Units
Mo Number MNomenclature FPer Assy
61 101191 Nut - Hex 10-24 .. ... counvnrnrnnsnnnnnnasnnns e ersssEsrEEE e 3
62 I68TTA HAang er = B o v s wiains v in o Son w53 e aaadie e A e e wa 1
63 368748 Clamp ~Hanger . i et eiaase i R ) e Py R L R 2T 1
64 36894 Clip = Balle "o veisnss wa ks s A L TR A T R o W B 1
65 103500 Oiler c.vvannes B B e B A S B BB e w3 S 1
G 102125 Screw - Hex hd 1-"-1 Z{J X 1 FAADS B i g e ey e e e S 2
67 100004 Washer - 1/4 plain . ....ocvuoats T PR L A S P R S T 4
it 101143 7] TR & £ o B O R ey RS b T R T T R R 2

16900A Housing Assy - Drive Shaflt ..... T Yo7 1
69 36809 : Bushing il i S e R R B e MRk (ke e e TN 4
0 36753 «  Fousing - Driveghafl . i sieiive swpasain e e v e i 1
1 302408 Shaft Assy - Drive ......ccovus o AR A AN R B T S BT R 1
T2 102289 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 374 I.n s 4
73 100003 Washer - Plain ..c..viicnecinas B G  aa b b e b A B e e A R L
T4 103174 Wagher=Tek - oo iiiideies R L e e R e R e T e T 4
75 97495 Clamp - Flanged ............ ey 1
T6 100849 Ring - Snap ..... 1L AW 0 S0 0 0, e e, LA R 1

N aT456 Shim - Pinfon ..ccvvveanins T R e 4 S0 R R A e s As Reqad

aT497 Shim - Pinion . coevvvaiinnas T T e T P A e s Asg Reqd

37498 Bhirm = BEEOI - o cwp e e vivs s ks s R R B L e P S e R As Reqd
78 104452 Bearing - Ball ..o iinninnrnssnsnnss . S — 1
79 57013 b7, el sl L e e S e i e B SRR A B R s 1
a0 100824 Bearing = Ball: i viviia i sraas s ciaan s snaa e I T 1
g1 57382 Washer = Bpring vowosssmeiasseiasss snsssnin R R R W 2
a2 52672 GEear = Bevel i srnnrnnnsannsssnasnssnnas e n s EEsraa i ar st 1
a3 102289 Screw -Hex hd 10-24 x 34 in. g .. .vvcevnncnnns A A S A 3
B4 28052 0 o] o e Rl e et R H ol R e 3
85 57356 Cover < aar BOMEIIE . o v o 5o e o s ietae e s S AR g R 1

a6 57385 R B e i s a1 R B BT e areasierasrasaaaraes As Reqd

57383 A L S e e e R LA T R A R e e T As Reqgd

5386 =] 5T BT e e PR S AR e T R M B R AR RN i As Reqgd
a7 102978 L | e R R T AR TR B T 1
a8 104371 Bearing - Ball ....... L A B N AT RN . 1
Bo 100342 1 ¢ s SR T | B S Ve S PP e N S e B L o 1
al BT35T Mok =Bpecial. i e eariiidias sw e e T R AT 1
g1 57358 WABEEY o 0l o coaimsin i o o i e T 1
92 162672 Gear = PInlon: w oo o vesmsw s inniss e 1
a3 103882 Key = Wootdbuff #3 .. oveincriinaranri sy e e R e AR DR 1
94 a7344 Bhaft —Gear oo o S e g S e 1
95 103512 Bearing - Needle ....ccovvnianus R B S s R B R S 1
96 100432 PR s: 0 0005 00m wncse s mon, wa A 1
87 57003 Housing - Gear ....vvucervess e e e e R R 1
+B7060 T8 e - Tl B M et R ot T T R e e 1
#+50448A Template - Airboxk .. ..ccaeiimiinrrrvvsin R R R R e 1

*In 57419 Loose Parts Kit,
*#+In 57421 Conversion Kit.
fSold only in matched sets - order P/N. 52672

12




Figure 19, Brush Cutter Attachment
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Fer Aassy
BRUSH CUTTER ATTACHMENT KIT
5TR10 Brush Cutter Attachment . ... .. 0.eerir e iinerrarcarncnns R———— 3
1 100009 F Bim = Cotber:308% g T T s i N i T P G s 1
a 104455 % Miil-= Hox 1/2=20 tEH thremd) i o vmerr s i S T s Sty e 1
3 5T380 . Chnp ARy = B AU o o mmimmm o woir e s et s i i, o R 1
4 1041351 i Blade - Brush cutter (80 tooth) v ov e ... U S, = 1
] 57381 b 11 BT I = 4 T e e i P T S LR TR R R R 1
£ 103882 : Key - Woodruff #3 ... ...... R R e S T 1
7 52643 . Spring - Blade ............ A 0 e SR R 1
i 102388 i Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 578 . IE o oo v i iine e 3
9 103174 & aEhEr s ol B R e e D e L S e e 3
10 S7387 : Shigld = GEaRs e i e i e e e e 1
11 57373 . L R o I A SRR 1

13




Figure 20. Weed Cutter Attachment

Index Part Units
No. Number MNomenclature Par Assy

WEED CUTTER ATTACHMENT KIT

97630 Weed Cutter Attachment .. coooiioiin s didaadadaiwna Ha PR R 1
1 100008 " B T o e T T A TR T e 1
2 104455 . Mut - Hex 1/2-20 (LE thread) ......covuevvnnn et ee e 1
3 27380 . Clamp Asay - Blade ........ ... cchvnn. e I S R e 1
4 0644 i Blade - Weed cutlor | .o iiiiiiiiicieas 1
5 a7381 5 HubABEY = BIAAE v s i e e e e A i 1
& 103882 . EKey - Woodruff#3 ....... N T T T T PR 1
7 102384 . Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/8in. lg ..... L P RS 3
] 103174 o Wagher - Loel cuiiiociziees s 3
4 G7387 = BhERlA - EPREE v oo oo s o v A e e e R A R 1
10 100415 " Screw - RAhd 10-24 x 3/8in. 1g .. .vvimnvnnnrnnnan e 3
11 101181 i Wik =Bl =R o s e TSR ey Sl A e A e g 3
12 0538 F Brachket~ Weaad caller @ od s e s S b s o 1
50515 i Guard Agey = Weed Buller . oo s i e s reiemm s v v wess e 1
13 103818 i : T o RN o oo om0 B R B TR ihaesaanas 2
14 50537 Z Z B o N R s R e R e s Ay PG 1
15 50536 i : Guard - Weed cutter ....ooviiiiiiinnnannns PR P A R 1
16 0531 z Bhroud Assy = Weed emtber oot owmei o s e wew S S e e 1
14




McCULLOCH

SEPTEMBER 1960

AUTHORIZED CHAIN SAW DISTRIBUTORS

ML AEAMA
ALASKA

ARIZOMNA
ARKAMNSAS

CALIFORNIA

COLORADO

Hawai)

Fo0AHD

ILLINDGIS

LOUISIANA

MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNEZODTA

MISSOURI

HEBRASKA
NEW MEXI|COD
NEW YORK

NORTH CAROLIMNA

CHIDO

OQREGON

PEMNNSYLVANIA
TENMESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

WASHINGTOM

WASHINGTON, D, C.
WELST VIRGINIA

WISCONSIN

CANADA

Birminghom , |
Joe H. Brody & Auociotes, 307% Third Avenue, South
Sectle, Washington . |
Nerthern Commercial Company, 4133 W, Margincl Way, P. O, Box 3542
Phoenix . . .
Weaukasho Southwestern, 3333 Eost Washinglon Strest
Morth Litle Rock . . .
Timberland Sow Compony, 1103 E. Broodway
Frosna . |, .
Califernia-McCulloch Equipment Co., 2608 Tulare Skrast
Socraments . . .
Lewvitt Pawer Tool Company, 2305 17 Sireet
Son Froncigds . , ,
Coost MeCullech Co., 855 Bryont Strasl

Torranes . .,

California MeCullach Equipmenl, BOO Wast Carson Sirect
Denver . . .

M. L. Foss, Inc.. 1908-192F Arapohoe 5t., P. O, Box 57
Honalulw . .

Thea, H. Davies & Company Lid,, P, 0. Box 3030
Hila . . .

Thea. H, Dovies & Company Lid,, P Q. Box 967
Baofza , . ,

Wilsans Boaigs Sew Soles, 3131 Chinden Blvd.
Elmbsursy . |

Powar Equipment Company, 645 Seulh RE, 83
Alevandria . . .

Timberland Sow Company, 2823 Lon Strest

Hew Orleam , .,
Industrics Ssles Carp., 4128 Evphrasine St,

Medfard .

Stonfiol-MeCullach Ca,, Inc., 4080 Mystie Vallay Parkway
Detroit . . .

Longferd-McCullach Co., P, O, Box 4742
5t Paul . ..

Pawir Tools, Inc., 1731 University Avenue
Konsas City . . .

Cantradiors Supply, 420 E. 18th Stieet
&0 Lowie . . .

€ & F Equipmant Compony, BO5 %o Kitkwsed Rood
Omoha . . .

T. 5 McShone Company, Ine., 1113 Howerd Steast
Albuguerque . . .

Loy Cutters Supply, 8608 Ind Streat, MW, P, 0. Box 6191

Hitkawille, Long lsland . . .
Allan J, RBeiner Co., Inc., 119 Blesmingdole Rood

Syracwse . . .
Empire McCulloch Compony Ine,, 805 Spencer 51, P. O Bex 142, Saling Station
Shelby . . .
Farter Bros., Inc., 118 Na. Mosgan Street
Cincinnadi . |,
Bryan Equipment Sales, Inc,, 7E50 Kenwood Rood
Cloveland , , |
Loehr Distribuling Company, 12724 $t. Clair Avanue
Bend |,
Bend Choln Saw Sarvics, 1750 East First Stroat
Eugrra .
Foster-MecCullach Company, 4190 Franklin Boulaward
Pastlond | | .
Towne Equipmant Campony, 2030 8. E. 7tk Avenus
Pitisbirgh . . .
Conaway-MeCullach, Inc., 1116 Costle Shannan Blvd., Castle Shomnan
Memphis . .
RCH MeCullech Chain Sow Compony, Ine,, 223-229 5. Front 5t., P. ©, Box 173
Mearghall

" Timberland Sow Compony, 209 Pimocrasd Drive, Wask

Salt Lake City . . .
Wilian™s Tromspost Supply, 645 5. State Sireet

Seatile | . .

Paeific Equipment, Inc., 1007 Jackssn Sirest

Morthern Commereiel Company, 4233 W. Marginal Way, P, O, Box 3562
Spekane 5

MeCullach Carp., Spokons Division, P. 0. Bax 314, Parkwaber Siafion

Potter Equipment Company, Ine., 2127 Mew York Avenwe, M. E.
Charlesten . . .

Engine Soles ond Service Campany, Inc., 919 Virginia Streat, Eosi
Flawar . . .

Eopids Distributing Co., Ine., Cornar Hwy 51 & 54
Edmaonien, Alberie ., .
McCulloch of Conada Lid., 11925 - 73 54,
Monctan, Mew Brumwick , .,
MeCulloch of Canada Lid., 135 Albert Sireet
Montresl, Guebae , . |
MeCulloch of Conada Ltd., 155 Port Boyal
Quebec City, Guebec , |, |
McCullach of Caneds Lid., 160-1462 Socre Cocur
Toranls, Qnborio . . .
MeCulloch af Coaneda Lid . 25 McCulloch S, Roxdola PO,
Yancouvsr, B. C.
MeCullach of Canad Lt . 730 Eost Hastings Street

Winnipeg, Maniteho . . .
MeCullach of Conado Ltd., 1700 Ellice Awvenuws

—rret—————



